
Pfäffikerseelauf 2025 

 

28. September 2025 

 

 

6. SC Diemberg-Meisterschaftslauf 2025 

   

Frauen​
1. Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg​ 52:46,22 

2. Mirjam Berchtold, SC Diemberg​ 53:27,9​
3. Katharina Schubiger, SC Diemberg​ 54:03,4 

4. Selina Resegatti, SC Diemberg​ 58:46,1​
5. Renate Dörig, SC Diemberg​ 1:02:45,3 

6. Andrea Hautmann, SC Diemberg​ 1:02:50,6 

7. Jasmin Noli, SC Diemberg​ 1:05:49,6​
8. Sibylle Morger, SC Diemberg​ 1:06:48,1 

 

​
Männer 

1. Armin Flückiger, SC Diemberg​ 38:57,9 

2. Flurin Camenzind, SC Diemberg​ 43:45,6 

3. Ivo Bachmann, SC Diemberg​ 47:12,8 

4. Macek Stüssi, SC Diemberg​ 49:56,0 

5. Philipp Meili, SC Diemberg​ 50:05,5 

6. Nino Resegatti, SC Diemberg​ 52:11,1 

7. Sven Ricklin, SC Diemberg​ 53:30,6 

8. Patrik Morger, SC Diemberg​ 54:20,3​
9. Lars Van der Haegen, SC Diemberg​ 54:46,2 

10. Sandro Ricklin, SC Diemberg​ 59:41,8 

11. Niklaus Böni, SC Diemberg​ 1:02:52,1 

12. Marco Wyler, SC Diemberg​ 1:42:08,6 

 

 

Tagessieger: ​   Eric Muthomi Riungu, LA Mutschellen​ 38:26,9 

Tagessiegerin:   Janice Studler, LC Zürich​​ ​ 46:36,0 

 

 

Frauen W20​ ​ ​ 12,2 km 

​ 171 rangiert 

  1. Janice Studler, LC Zürich​ 46:36,0​
10. Katharina Schubiger, SC Diemberg​ 54:03,4​
  

 

 



Frauen W30​ ​ ​ 12,2 km 

​ 150 rangiert 

  1. Raja Aellig-Urner, LC Uster​ 48:56,6​
  9. Mirjam Berchtold, SC Diemberg​ 53:27,9​
22. Selina Resegatti, SC Diemberg​ 58:46,1​
  

 

Frauen W40​ ​ ​ 12,2 km 

​ 113 rangiert 

  1. Melanie Meier, LC Uster​ 49:42,0 

  2. Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg​ 52:46,2 

34. Renate Dörig, SC Diemberg​ 1:02:45,3 

35. Andrea Hautmann, SC Diemberg​ 1:02:50,6 

44. Jasmin Noli, SC Diemberg​ 1:05:49,6​
49. Sibylle Morger, SC Diemberg​ 1:06:48,1 

  

 

Männer M20​ ​ ​ 12,2 km 

​ 153 rangiert 

  1. Jonas Gübeli, LC Uster​ 38:51,0​
11. Thomas Widrig, St. Gallenkappel​ 47:35,0 

 

 

Männer M30​ ​ ​ 12,2 km 

​ 216 rangiert 

 1. Eric Muthomi Riungu, LA Mutschellen​ 38:26,9 

 3. Armin Flückiger, SC Diemberg​ 38:57,9 

42. Nino Resegatti, SC Diemberg​ 52:11,1​
98. Sandro Ricklin, SC Diemberg​ 59:41,8​
 

 

Männer M40​ ​ ​ 12,2 km 

​ 182 rangiert 

  1. Samuel Morf, TV Oerlikon​ 41:29,9 

  6. Flurin Camenzind, SC Diemberg​ 43:45,6 

19. Macek Stüssi, SC Diemberg​ 49:56,0 

34. Sven Ricklin, SC Diemberg​ 53:30,6 

182. Marco Wyler, SC Diemberg​ 1:42:08,6​
 

 

 

 

 

 



Männer M50​ ​ ​ 12,2 km 

​ 148 rangiert 

  1. Beat Burkhard, Tempo-Sport​ 43:20,7 

  4. Ivo Bachmann, SC Diemberg​ 47:12,8 

13. Philipp Meili, SC Diemberg​ 50:05,5 

27. Patrik Morger, SC Diemberg​ 54:20,3​
32. Lars Van der Haegen, SC Diemberg​ 54:46,2 

84. Niklaus Böni, SC Diemberg​ 1:02:52,1​
​ ​
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